The relevant terms of the compromise deed read as 
follows:
"1.             xxx             xxx             xxx

2.      That the company hereby confirm the balance dues 
of the Corporation (after deduction of Rs. 1,00,000/- 
(Rupees one lakh only) received on 1.4.1976) as on 
5.9.1977 at Rs. 12,08,806.83 ps. (Rupees Twelve lakhs 
eight thousand eight hundred six and paisa eighty three 
only) as per the statement of account enclosed herewith 
and agree to pay the said dues as follows alongwith future 
interest @ 5% above the bank rate prevailing from time to 
time subject to a minimum of 13-1/2% per annum or at